TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
VARIOUS Counties MINUTE ORDER Page 1 of 1

VARIOUS Districts

Pursuant to Transportation Code, Chapter 223, Subchapter A, and Title 43, Texas
Administrative Code, Chapter 9, Subchapter B, the Texas Department of Transportation (department)
solicited and received sealed competitive bid proposals for maintenance of the State Highway
System, which were publicly opened and read on September 8 and 9, 2010.

Pursuant to cited code provisions highway maintenance contract bids on a project may be
accepted or rejected, but if accepted must be awarded to the lowest bidder.

An award is conditional in the event it is subject to Federal Highway Administration
concurrence, third party funding or concurrence, and other conditions listed in the contract or an
exhibit to this order.

The department recommends that the Texas Transportation Commission (commission)
respectively award to the lowest bidder or reject, as indicated, those highway maintenance and
department building construction contracts, with an engineer’s estimated cost of $300,000 or more,
identified on attached Exhibit A to this order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the commission that the contracts described in Exhibit A
be and are hereby respectively awarded to the lowest bidder or rejected as indicated therein.

If a contractual requirement of award is not satisfied within the prescribed time limit,
including any extension of time allowed by the executive director or the director’s designee, by
reason of the action or inaction of the successful low bidder on any contract, including, but not
limited to, disadvantaged business/historically underutilized business participation, the contract is
automatically in default and the executive director is authorized and directed to retain and deposit the
related contract proposal guaranty to the credit of the State Highway Fund and to readvertise that
project for competitive bids at the earliest practical subsequent date.

If a condition of award is not satisfied, including, but not limited to, reason of
nonconcurrence of the Federal Highway Administration, the failure of a third party to fund or concur,
or failure to meet other conditions in the contract or an exhibit to this order, the respective award is
voided and the department will return the bid guaranty.

S/ui);t?d revie% ﬁwended by:
~c _p 9/ Z}/ (1)) ) f

F" P Dire(}t{r, Constricten-Bivision Executive Director
112446 SEP 30 0
Minute Date

Number Passed



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

PAGE 1

1805 N TIMBERLAND DR_LUFKIN
RENOVATE HVAC AND ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AT ADMINISTRATION BLDG

TO 1805 N TIMBERLAND DR_LUFKIN

EXHIBIT A
CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  —=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT
CBC - 470400721 0.001 $ 529,000.00 7 -4.57 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: BLUE BAY CONSTRUCTION $ 504,806.41 NO
CONTRACT AMOUNT $504,806.41

RENOVATE HVAC AND ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AT ADMINISTRATION BLDG

VAR ROADWAYS IN BELL, FALLS, LIMEST
CRACK SEAL

RMC - 621311001 596.040 $327,018.00 2 -13.87 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: D & M CONTRACTORS, LLC $281,651.20 NO
CONTRACT AMOUNT $281,651.20
TO
COLD POUR AND HOT POUR CRACK SEALING
RMC - 621093001 600.000 $ 597,400.00 6 -21.45 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: $ 469,271.00 NO
CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 469,271.00
VARIOUS LOCATIONS TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS
CLEANING AND SWEEPING HIGHWAYS
RMC - 621503001 600.000 $523,108.00 7 -39.73 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: L&L COMPANY $ 315,260.00 NO
CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 315,260.00
VARIOUS LOCATIONS TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS
CLEANING AND SWEEPING HIGHWAYS
RMC - 621222001 0.010 $407,160.10 5 -17.33 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: D &M CONTRACTORS, LLC $ 336,614.86 NO
CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 336,614.86

TO AND MCLENNAN COUNTIES



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS PAGE 2

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJd NUMBER = mmmmmmmmmo-- OF (072 - - N OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT YOAKUM
4004 FAYETTE FM1383 6212-19-001 RMC - 621219001 5.298 $ 1,602,054.60 6 2.72 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: HUNTER INDUSTRIES, LTD. $1,645,681.14 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,645,681.14
LIMITS: AMMANNSVILLE TO DUBINA
TYPE: RESTORE ROADWAY
DISTRICT SAN ANTONIO
4005 FRIO FM1549 6195-21-001 RMC - 619521001 0.001 $2,125,017.25 10 -20.82 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: WAGNER MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION $1,682,641.60 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,682,641.60
LIMITS: FM 140 TO FM 472
TYPE: PAVEMENT RESTORATION
DISTRICT YOAKUM
4009 GONZALES SHO0097 6213-92-001 RMC - 621392001 2.301 $822,370.45 6 -15.11 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: HUNTER INDUSTRIES, LTD. $698,129.61 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $698,129.61
LIMITS: SH 304 TO DENTON CREEK
TYPE: REHAB EXISTING ROADWAY
DISTRICT SAN ANTONIO
4010 GUADALUPE FMO0020 6211-17-001 RMC - 621117001 9.000 $ 3,547,399.28 6 -9.97 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: RAY FARIS, INC. $3,193,616.34 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $3,193,616.34
LIMITS: FM 2623 TO CALDWELL COUNTY
TYPE: PAVEMENT RESTORATION
DISTRICT BEAUMONT
4011 HARDIN US0069 6212-15-001 RMC - 621215001 3.844 $1,568,789.33 2 -6.60 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: APAC-TEXAS, INC. $1,465,247.19 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,465,247.19
LIMITS: 0.20 MILES NORTH OF WEST WALTON RO TO 0.26 MILES SOUTH OF FM 421

TYPE: PLACE SEAL COAT, MICRO SURFACE AND RE-STRIPE



HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

PAGE 3

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  —=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT PHARR
4014 HIDALGO us0083 6215-87-001 RMC - 621587001 0.010 $ 787,192.00 3 -5.56 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: D & M CONTRACTORS, LLC $743,443.80 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $743,443.80
LIMITS: VARIOUS LOCATIONS TO DISTRICT WIDE
TYPE: HOT POUR CRACK SEAL
DISTRICT YOAKUM
4003 LAVACA FMO0530 6213-66-001 RMC - 621366001 3.066 $ 486,445.30 6 -12.25 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: HUNTER INDUSTRIES, LTD. $ 426,859.27 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 426,859.27
LIMITS: FM 2616 TO 3.5 MI EAST
TYPE: REHAB ROADWAY LIMITS
DISTRICT BRYAN
4006 MADISON FM1452 6194-25-001 RMC - 619425001 9.720 $1,577,589.92 8 -1.45 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: GLENN FUQUA, INC. $1,554,745.12 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,554,745.12
LIMITS: RM 628+1.284 TO RM 638+1.004
TYPE: ROADWAY RESTORATION INCLUDING WIDEN SUBGRADE, PULVERIZE EXISTING PAVEMENT, ADD FLEX BASE, AND SEAL
DISTRICT FT WORTH
4001 TARRANT SHO0360 6209-32-001 RMC - 620932001 0.010 $ 740,209.85 4 -6.04 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: STRIPING TECHNOLOGY, L.P. $ 695,535.95 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 695,535.95
LIMITS: VARIOUS ROADWAYS WITHIN TO S. TARRANT AND JOHNSON COUNTY
TYPE: REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS
DISTRICT YOAKUM
4008 VICTORIA FM1686 6211-14-001 RMC - 621114001 2.060 $1,331,598.10 4 -8.08 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: REXCO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. $1,223,994.59 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,223,994.59
LIMITS: SH 185 TO 2.06 MILES EAST

TYPE: REHAB ROADWAY



